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Adam Nolte Geologist Kentucky Division of Water adam.nolte@ky.gov

Alex VanPelt State Floodplain Coordinator Kentucky Division of Water alex.vanpelt@ky.gov

Alice Mandt Upper Cumberland Basin Kentucky Division of Water mandt@ky.gov

Amanda Gumbert, PhD Ag Water Quality Specialist UK Extension amanda.gumbert@uky.edu

Amy Kennedy Buffalo Trace ADD Executive Dir. Area Development District akennedy@btadd.com

Amy Sohner Executive Director Bluegrass Greensource amy@bggreensource.org

Amy Winkler Campbell Co. Kentucky Conservation District amy.winkler@campbellkyconservation.org

Andrea Dee Environmental Educator SD1 adee@sd1.org

Andrea Lacy Planning Administrator Bourbon Co Planning & Zoning alacy@paris.ky.gov

Angela Embry Clark Co. Conservation District Kentucky Conservation District angela.embry@ky.nacdnet.net

Angela Herndon Planner Pennyrile ADD angelas.herndon@ky.gov

Anna Kirschner Chair Banklick Watershed Council annark4321@gmail.com

Anthony Knott ASTC-FO NRCS tony.nott@ky.usda.gov

April Smith Menifee Kentucky Conservation District april.smith@ky.nacdnet.net

Ashley Brucker Lead for Women for the Land American Farmland Trust abrucker@farmland.org

Ashley Hoffman Director KY Association of Env. Education director@kaee.org

Ashley Osborne Extension Specialist UK Extension ashley.osborne@uky.edu

Ashley Smith CEO Black Soil info@blacksoilky.com

Barry Tonning Director of Applied Research Tetra Tech barry.tonning@tetratech.com

Becca Trueman Watershed Coordinator Oldham Co Fiscal Court rtrueman@oldhamcountyky.gov 

Becky Thompson Director KY Beef Network bthompson@kycattle.org

Benjamin Hamm Community Development Coor. Gateway ADD benjamin.hamm@ky.gov

Bill Alverson Community Member Paris, KY billsbank@aol.com

Bill Vesely Project Engineer University of Louisville william.vesely@louisville.edu

Billy Van Pelt II Sr. Advisor, Dir. External Relations American Farmland Trust bvanpelt@farmland.org

Bob Hawley CEO Sustainable Streams Consulting bob.hawley@sustainablestreams.com

Brad Lee, PhD Extension Associate Professor UK Extension brad.lee@uky.edu

Brenda Fetters Elliot Co. Kentucky Conservation District brendafetters@hotmail.com

Brett Werner Professor Centre College brett.werner@centre.edu

Brian Harris Licking River Water Trail espmky@yahoo.com

Brian Reeder Professor Morehead State University b.reeder@moreheadstate.edu

Brooke Shireman Manager SD1 bshireman@sd1.org

mailto:adam.nolte@ky.gov
mailto:alex.vanpelt@ky.gov
https://eec.ky.gov/Environmental-Protection/Water/Outreach/BasinCoordination/Pages/UpperCumberlandRiverBasin.aspx
mailto:mandt@ky.gov
mailto:amanda.gumbert@uky.edu
mailto:akennedy@btadd.com
https://bggreensource.org/
mailto:amy@bggreensource.org
mailto:amy.winkler@campbellkyconservation.org
mailto:adee@sd1.org
mailto:alacy@paris.ky.gov
mailto:angela.embry@ky.nacdnet.net
http://www.banklick.org/
mailto:annark4321@gmail.com
mailto:tony.nott@ky.usda.gov
mailto:april.smith@ky.nacdnet.net
mailto:director@kaee.org
mailto:ashley.osborne@uky.edu
mailto:barry.tonning@tetratech.com
mailto:rtrueman@oldhamcountyky.gov
https://www.kybeefnetwork.com/
mailto:bthompson@kycattle.org
mailto:benjamin.hamm@ky.gov
mailto:billsbank@aol.com
mailto:william.vesely@louisville.edu
mailto:bvanpelt@farmland.org
https://www.sustainablestreams.com/
mailto:bob.hawley@sustainablestreams.com
mailto:brad.lee@uky.edu
mailto:brendafetters@hotmail.com
mailto:brett.werner@centre.edu
mailto:espmky@yahoo.com
mailto:b.reeder@moreheadstate.edu
http://www.sd1.org/ProjectsandPrograms/RegionalStormWaterManagement.aspx
mailto:bshireman@sd1.org
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Bryan Hummel Scientist EPA hummel.bryan@epa.gov

Carey Johnson Director Kentucky Division of Water carey.johnson@ky.gov

Carmen Agouridis, PhD Extension Associate Professor UK Extension carmen.agouridis@uky.edu

Case Davis Executive Director Beaver Creek Hydrology case@beavercreekhydrology.com

Chris Chandler Director of Urban Conservation The Nature Conservancy christopher.chandler@tnc.org

Chris Howard Hinkston Watershed Coor. Bluegrass Greensource ChrisH@bggreensource.org

Chris Kaeff Cincinnati Team Leader Williams Creek Management corp. ckaeff@williamscreekmgt.net

Christopher Lorentz, PhD Professor Thomas More College lorentc@thomasmore.edu

Christy Noll Executive Director The Boone Conservancy tbconservancy@gmail.com

Cindy Minter Director of Planning and Zoning Campbell County cminter@campbellcountyky.gov

Claudia Cotton, PhD Forest Soil Scientist USFS ccotton@fs.fed.us

Cliff Drouet Forester ARRI cdrouet@osmre.gov

Crystal Willis Carroll Kentucky Conservation District crystal.willis@ky.nacdnet.net

Curtis Rosser Mason Co. Conservation District kirbyrosser@yahoo.com

Dale Booth Source Water Protection Coor. Kentucky Division of Water Dale.Booth@ky.gov

Dan Allen Extension Agent Kenton Co. Extension Office dtalle2@uky.edu

Danna Baxley, PhD Director of Conservation The Nature Conservancy danna.baxley@tnc.org

Danny Fraley Morehead Regional Manager Kentucky Division of Water daniel.fraley@ky.gov

Darryl Williams 319 Coordinator EPA williams.darryl@epa.gov

David Phemister State Director The Nature Conservancy dphemister@tnc.org

Diane Hardesty Roberston Kentucky Conservation District roberstonconservation@yahoo.com

Donna Leach Morgan Kentucky Conservation District donna.leach@ky.nacdnet.net

Doug Collinsworth Magoffin Co. Kentucky Conservation District magoffincd@yahoo.com

Doug McLaren President KWOA dmclaren@uky.edu

Drew Parker GIS EPA parker.william@epa.gov

Emily Anderson Soil Conservationist NRCS emily.anderson@ky.usda.gov

Emily Jordan GIS/Planner Gateway ADD EmilyL.Jordan@ky.gov

Emily Katt Zoller Fort Thomas Forest Conservancy ftfcky@gmail.com

Erica Brierly Logan Nicholas Co. Kentucky Conservation District nicholasconservation@hotmail.com

Esta Mae Wallace Gallatin Co. Kentucky Conservation District gallatincd@zoomtown.com

Esther White Emergency Management Grants University of Kentucky eewhit3@uky.edu

Geni Jo Brawner State Hazard Mitigation Officer KY Emergency Management geneva.j.brawner.nfg@army.mil

mailto:hummel.bryan@epa.gov
mailto:carey.johnson@ky.gov
mailto:carmen.agouridis@uky.edu
mailto:case@beavercreekhydrology.com
https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/united-states/kentucky/
mailto:christopher.chandler@tnc.org
mailto:ChrisH@bggreensource.org
mailto:lorentc@thomasmore.edu
mailto:tbconservancy@gmail.com
mailto:cminter@campbellcountyky.gov
mailto:ccotton@fs.fed.us
https://arri.osmre.gov/
mailto:cdrouet@osmre.gov
mailto:crystal.willis@ky.nacdnet.net
mailto:kirbyrosser@yahoo.com
mailto:Dale.Booth@ky.gov
mailto:dtalle2@uky.edu
https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/united-states/kentucky/
mailto:danna.baxley@tnc.org
mailto:daniel.fraley@ky.gov
mailto:williams.darryl@epa.gov
https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/united-states/kentucky/
mailto:dphemister@tnc.org
mailto:roberstonconservation@yahoo.com
mailto:donna.leach@ky.nacdnet.net
mailto:magoffincd@yahoo.com
mailto:dmclaren@uky.edu
mailto:parker.william@epa.gov
mailto:emily.anderson@ky.usda.gov
mailto:EmilyL.Jordan@ky.gov
mailto:ftfcky@gmail.com
mailto:nicholasconservation@hotmail.com
mailto:gallatincd@zoomtown.com
mailto:eewhit3@uky.edu
mailto:geneva.j.brawner.nfg@army.mil
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Greyson Evans Planner Bluegrass ADD gevans@bgadd.org

Hayley Perkins Soil Conservationist NRCS hayley.perkins@usda.gov

Heather Majors Governmental Affairs TNC heather.majors@tnc.org

Heather Mayfield District Manager Kenton Co. Conservation District

Ian Young Supervisory Nat'l Res. Manager NRCS Ian.Young@ky.usda.gov

Jack  Stickney Technical Assistance Kentucky Rural Water Association j.stickney@krwa.org

Jack Rentz Member Kentucky Woodland Owners Assoc. therentz@fuse.net

Jason Heath Technical Programs Director ORSANCO jheath@orsanco.org

Jim Embry Executive Director Sustainable Communities Network embryjim@gmail.com

JoAnn Palmer Watershed Watch in KY Kentucky Division of Water JoAnn.Palmer@ky.gov

Jocelyn Gross GIS/Planner Gateway ADD jocelynr.gross@ky.gov

Joe Sullivan Retired National Weather Service jsullivan.weather@gmail.com

John Stanton Dir. External Affairs Kentucky Co. Government john.stanton@KENTONCOUNTY.ORG

Joshua Farrow Gateway ADD Executive Dir. Area Development District joshua.farrow@ky.gov

Kacie Prather TMDL Section Kentucky Division of Water kacie.prather@ky.gov

Kayleigh Evans Harrison Co. Kentucky Conservation District kayleigh.evans@ky.nacdnet.net

Kayrn  Leverenz Bluegrass ADD Area Development District kleverenz@bgadd.org

Kim Polley Pendleton Co. Kentucky Conservation District kim.polley@ky.nacdnet.net

Lilias Pettit-Scott Urban Agriculure Conservationist Jefferson Co Conservation District Urbanagconservationist@gmail.com

Linda Grizzell Campbell Co. Kentucky Conservation District campbellcd@fuse.net

Lloyd Schiltz Mason Co. Kentucky Conservation District lloyd.mccd@gmail.com

Lucy Pryor Chair Cave Run Lake Chapter of STA crlc@sheltoweetrace.org

Lynda Rose Natural Resources Planner NRCS lynda.rose@usda.gov

Madeline Pruszenski Green River Basin Coordinator Kentucky Division of Water madeline.pruszenski@ky.gov

Malissa McAlister Kentucky River Basin Coordinator KWRRI mmcalister@uky.edu

Marie Halpin Chair Licking River Watershed Watch mariehalpin@yahoo.com

Mario Sebastiani Engineer AECOM mario.sebastiani@aecom.com

Marium Van Meter President Friends of Stoner Creek mariumvanmeter@aol.com

Mark Jacobs Watershed Coordinator Boone County Conservation District markjacobs@bccdky.org

Mark Neikirk Executive Director, Scripps Center NKU neikirkm1@nku.edu

Matt Gross Florence Regional Manager Kentucky Division of Water matthew.gross@ky.gov

Matt Wooten SD1 mwooten@sd1.org

mailto:gevans@bgadd.org
mailto:hayley.perkins@usda.gov
mailto:heather.majors@tnc.org
http://fore.orsanco.org/
mailto:Ian.Young@ky.usda.gov
https://www.krwa.org/
mailto:j.stickney@krwa.org
https://kwoa.net/
mailto:therentz@fuse.net
http://www.orsanco.org/
mailto:jheath@orsanco.org
http://www.sustainlex.org/
mailto:embryjim@gmail.com
http://kywater.org/
mailto:JoAnn.Palmer@ky.gov
mailto:jocelynr.gross@ky.gov
mailto:jsullivan.weather@gmail.com
mailto:john.stanton@KENTONCOUNTY.ORG
mailto:joshua.farrow@ky.gov
mailto:kacie.prather@ky.gov
mailto:kayleigh.evans@ky.nacdnet.net
mailto:kleverenz@bgadd.org
mailto:kim.polley@ky.nacdnet.net
http://jeffcd.org/contact-us/
mailto:Urbanagconservationist@gmail.com
mailto:campbellcd@fuse.net
mailto:lloyd.mccd@gmail.com
https://www.sheltoweetrace.org/crl-chapter.html
mailto:crlc@sheltoweetrace.org
mailto:lynda.rose@usda.gov
https://eec.ky.gov/Environmental-Protection/Water/Outreach/BasinCoordination/Pages/GreenTradewaterRiversBasin.aspx
mailto:madeline.pruszenski@ky.gov
https://eec.ky.gov/Environmental-Protection/Water/Outreach/BasinCoordination/Pages/KentuckyRiverBasin.aspx
mailto:mmcalister@uky.edu
http://www.lrww.org/index.htm
mailto:mariehalpin@yahoo.com
mailto:mario.sebastiani@aecom.com
http://www.stonercreek.us/
mailto:mariumvanmeter@aol.com
mailto:markjacobs@bccdky.org
https://inside.nku.edu/civicengagement.html
mailto:neikirkm1@nku.edu
mailto:matthew.gross@ky.gov
mailto:mwooten@sd1.org
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Megan Clere Boone Co. Kentucky Conservation District meganclere@bccdky.org

Meghanne McClanahan District Admin Secretary Braken Co. Conservation District bcconservation@windstream.net

Michael Waddell Planner NKADD michael.waddell@nkadd.org

Michaela Lambert Big Sandy Basin Coordinator Kentucky Division of Water michaela.lambert@ky.gov

Michelle Perez Water Initiative Director American Farmland Trust mperez@farmland.org

Mike Green Engineer Stantec mike.green@stantec.com

Mindy Scott SD1 mscott@sd1.org

Missy Ginter Bath Co. Kentucky Conservation District missy.ginter@ky.nacdnet.net

Nick Grinstead State Hazard Mitigation Planner University of Kentucky nick.grinstead@uky.edu 

Nicole Clements Watershed Coordinator Banklick Watershed Council admin@banklick.org

NKY Urban Forestry Northern KY Urban Forestry secretary@nkyurbanforestry.org

Pam Moore Executive Director KY Association of Mitigation Managers p382@bellsouth.net

Pattie Stivender Education Director Bluegrass Greensource pattie@bgGreensource.org

Perry Thomas Salt River Basin Coordinator Kentucky Division of Water perryt@ky.gov

Pete Goodmann Director of Water Quality. R&D Louisville Water Co pgoodmann@lwcky.com 

Phil Adkins Water Trmt Plant Superintendent Morehead Utility Plant Board padkins@mupb.com

Rebecca Peddicord Grant Co. Kentucky Conservation District rebecca_peddicord@wkybb.net

Rhonda Lamb Four Rivers Basin Coordinator Jackson Purchase Foundation rhonda.lamb@jpf.org

Rhonda Ritzi Recreation Programs Coordinator Kenton County Parks & Recreation rhonda.ritzi@kentoncounty.org 

Rich Cogen Executive Director Ohio River Foundation rcogen@ohioriverfdn.org

Rob Daniel Frankfort Regional Manager Kentucky Division of Water robert.daniell@ky.gov

Rodney Fouch Flood Plain Administrator City of Morehead rfouch@morehead-ky.gov

Samuel Pratsch Evaluation Specialist University of Wisconsin-Madison samuel.pratsch@wisc.edu 

Scott Franklin Cover Crop Project Manager American Farmland Trust sfranklin@farmland.org 

Shanda Cecil Chair Strodes Creek Conservancy scecil@winchesterky.com

Shane Barton Downtown Revitalization CEDIK shane.barton@uky.edu 

Shannon Elam General Manager Morgan Co Water District mcwdshannon@gmail.com 

Sharon Hunt Fleming Co. Kentucky Conservation District sharon.hunt@ky.nacdnet.net

Sharon Thomas Lewis Co. Kentucky Conservation District sharon.thomas@ky.nacdnet.net

Shelly Morris Director of Floodplain TNC mmorris@tnc.org 

Sherry Carran Emeritus Chair Banklick Watershed Council scarran@covingtonky.gov

mailto:meganclere@bccdky.org
mailto:bcconservation@windstream.net
mailto:michael.waddell@nkadd.org
https://eec.ky.gov/Environmental-Protection/Water/Outreach/BasinCoordination/Pages/BigSandyRiverBasin.aspx
mailto:michaela.lambert@ky.gov
mailto:mike.green@stantec.com
mailto:mscott@sd1.org
mailto:missy.ginter@ky.nacdnet.net
mailto:nick.grinstead@uky.edu
http://www.banklick.org/
mailto:admin@banklick.org
mailto:secretary@nkyurbanforestry.org
mailto:p382@bellsouth.net
https://bggreensource.org/
mailto:pattie@bgGreensource.org
https://eec.ky.gov/Environmental-Protection/Water/Outreach/BasinCoordination/Pages/SaltRiverBasin.aspx
mailto:perryt@ky.gov
mailto:pgoodmann@lwcky.com
mailto:padkins@mupb.com
mailto:rebecca_peddicord@wkybb.net
https://eec.ky.gov/Environmental-Protection/Water/Outreach/BasinCoordination/Pages/FourRiversBasin.aspx
mailto:rhonda.lamb@jpf.org
mailto:rhonda.ritzi@kentoncounty.org
https://www.ohioriverfdn.org/
mailto:rcogen@ohioriverfdn.org
mailto:robert.daniell@ky.gov
mailto:rfouch@morehead-ky.gov
mailto:samuel.pratsch@wisc.edu
mailto:sfranklin@farmland.org
http://www.winchesterky.com/index.aspx?NID=866
mailto:scecil@winchesterky.com
mailto:shane.barton@uky.edu
mailto:mcwdshannon@gmail.com
mailto:sharon.hunt@ky.nacdnet.net
mailto:sharon.thomas@ky.nacdnet.net
mailto:mmorris@tnc.org
mailto:scarran@covingtonky.gov
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Sonya Keith RCPP Coor./Assist. State 

Conservationist For Partnerships

NRCS sonya.keith@usda.gov 

Stephanie King Planner Northern KY ADD stephanie.king@nkadd.org 

Steve Beam Water Resources Planning NRCS steven.beam@usda.gov 

Steve Evans Assistant Director KWRRI steve.evans@uky.edu 

Steve Higgins Ag Engineer University of Kentucky Extension shiggins@uky.edu 

Susan Ware Kenton Co. Kentucky Conservation District susan.ware@nkcd.org

Tammy Winkleman Rowan Co. Kentucky Conservation District tammy.winkleman@ky.nacdnet.net

Tanner Yess Co-Executive Director Groundwork ORV tyess@groundworkorv.org 

Tom (Fitz) FitzGerald Director Kentucky Resources Council fitz@kyrc.org

Tom Kruer Founding Member/Community Friends of Doe Run Lake tom.ideasoup@gmail.com 

Tony Burnett Supervisory Nat'l Res. Manager NRCS Tony.Burnett@ky.usda.gov

Tony Powell Member Banklick Watershed Council powelltoe@gmail.com

Tracy Mapel Montgomery Kentucky Conservation District tracy.mapel@ky.nacdnet.net

Tracy Pratt-Savage Director Licking Valley Adventures tprattsavage@gmail.com

Tracy Wireman Big Sandy ADD Area Development District tracy.wireman@bigsandy.org

Tyler Brown Solid Waste and Floodplain Rowan County tyler.brown@rcky.us 

Valerie Tipton Bourbon Co. Kentucky Conservation District valerie.tipton@ky.nacdnet.net

Ward Wilson Executive Director Kentucky Waterways Alliance ward@kwalliance.org

Yvonne Garrison Science Teacher Mason Co High School yvonne.garrison@mason.kyschools.us

mailto:sonya.keith@usda.gov
mailto:stephanie.king@nkadd.org
mailto:steven.beam@usda.gov
mailto:steve.evans@uky.edu
mailto:shiggins@uky.edu
mailto:susan.ware@nkcd.org
mailto:tammy.winkleman@ky.nacdnet.net
mailto:tyess@groundworkorv.org
mailto:fitz@kyrc.org
mailto:tom.ideasoup@gmail.com
mailto:Tony.Burnett@ky.usda.gov
mailto:powelltoe@gmail.com
mailto:tracy.mapel@ky.nacdnet.net
https://www.facebook.com/LVAKentucky/
mailto:tprattsavage@gmail.com
mailto:tracy.wireman@bigsandy.org
mailto:tyler.brown@rcky.us
mailto:valerie.tipton@ky.nacdnet.net
https://kwalliance.org/
mailto:ward@kwalliance.org
mailto:yvonne.garrison@mason.kyschools.us

